THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY BY-LAW NO. 1724 4 5 MAR 21 1941 EY-LAW to authorize the sale of Lot 33, Subdivision of Lots 1 to 18 and 21 to 33 inclusive, Block 3, D.L. 28, Group 1, Map No. 2105 to Mrs. Gwenllian Morgan.

WHEREAS the lands and premises hereinafter described become the property of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby in July 1925 under authority of By-law No. 473 of the Corporation entituled "CECILIA CIGONIA PROPERTY BY-LAW 1925."

AND WHEREAS the said lands and premises are no longer required by the Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

AND WHEREAS the value of the said lands and premises does not exceed the sum of two thousand dollars.

AND WHEREAS Mrs. Gwenllian Morgan, of South Westminster has offered to purchase the said property for the sum of Two hundred and twenty five (\$225.00) dollars.

AND WHEREAS the Commissioner for The Corporation of the District of Burnaby deems it expedient to accept the said offer.

THEREFORE the Commissioner for The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:-

1. That Lot numbered Thirty three (33) of Subdivision of Lots One (1) to Eighteen (18) and Twenty one (21) to Thirty three (33) inclusive of Block Three (3) of Lot Twenty eight (28), Group One (1), Map No. 2105, New Westminster District, Province of British Columbia, be sold and disposed of to Mrs. Gwenllian Morgan of South Westminster for the sum of Two hundred and twenty five (\$225.00) dollars.

2. That upon payment of the consideration named herein by the said Mrs. Gwenllian Morgan, the Commissioner and the Clerk are hereby authorized to execute and set the Corporate Seal of the Corporation to an indenture of conveyance to the said Mrs. - 2 -

Gwenllian Morgan.

3. This By-law shall take effect upon the registration thereof.

4. This By-law may be cited for all purposes as the "CECILIA CIGONIA PROPERTY SALE BY-LAW 1941."

DONE AND PASSED on the Nineteenth (19th) day of February, A.D. 1941.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Twenty sixth (26th) day of February, A.D. 1941.



ACTING COMMISSIONER.

Mailes BBurn

MUNICIPAL CLERK.

I, Charles B, Brown, Clerk of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a By-law passed by the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby on the Twenty sixth (26th) day of February, A.D. 1941.

Wailer BBinn

MUNICIPAL CLERK